

Stockholm 4th of April 2024

Ework Group publishes Annual and Sustainability report 2023

Hereby, Ework Group AB (publ) publishes the Annual and Sustainability report 2023.

The full annual report is available in the attached pdf and can also be downloaded from the company's website, www.eworkgroup.com.

For further information, please contact:

Klas Rewelj, CFO, Ework Group

Phone: +46 (0)70 626 54 24, e-mail: investorrelations@eworkgroup.com

Caroline Lönnquist, CMCO, Ework Group

Phone: +46 76 867 05 40, e-mail: investorrelations@eworkgroup.com

This information is information that Ework Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Market Act. The information was submitted for publication on April 4th, 2024 at 11:00 p.m. CEST.

About Ework Group

Ework Group AB (publ) is a leader in skills and talent acquisition in northern Europe, with a focus on IT/OT, R&D, Engineering and Business Development and has over 12,000 independent professionals, from over 50 countries, on assignment. With extensive experience in both the private and public sectors, Ework matches qualified consultants with assignments at the forefront of technological development and green transition. Ework was founded in Sweden in 2000 and operates in Sweden, Denmark, Norway, Finland, Poland and Slovakia with its head office in Stockholm. Ework's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. .comwww.eworkgroup.com